Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 1/1/2025

Welcome to **Kenshō Salon Suites**! These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website, <u>www.kenshosalonsuites.com</u> (the "Site"). By accessing or using our Site, you agree to comply with these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our Site.

1. Use of the Site

- Our Site is intended to provide information about Kenshō Salon Suites, including available salon suites, leasing details, and business resources.
- You agree to use this Site only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of others.
- Unauthorized use of this Site, including attempting to access restricted areas or interfere with its functionality, is prohibited.

2. Booking and Leasing Information

- Any information provided on our Site about salon suite availability, pricing, or leasing terms is subject to change without notice.
- Submitting an inquiry or application does not guarantee approval or availability of a suite.

3. Intellectual Property

- All content on this Site, including text, images, logos, and graphics, is the property of Kenshō Salon Suites and is protected by copyright and trademark laws.
- You may not copy, distribute, modify, or use our content without written permission.

4. Limitation of Liability

- We strive to provide accurate information on our Site, but we do not guarantee that all content is error-free or up to date.
- Kenshō Salon Suites is not responsible for any loss, damages, or issues arising from the use of our Site or reliance on its content.

5. Links to Third-Party Websites

• Our Site may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. We do not endorse or control these sites and are not responsible for their content or privacy practices.

6. Privacy Policy

• By using our Site, you also agree to our <u>Privacy Policy</u> (link to Privacy Policy), which outlines how we collect and use your data.

7. Changes to These Terms

• We may update these Terms at any time. Continued use of our Site after changes are posted constitutes acceptance of the new Terms.

8. Contact Us

For any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

kenshosalonsuites@gmail.com

3131 E. Thunderbird Road, Suite 51, Phoenix, AZ 85032